Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)

U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent & Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  Attorney Docket No. 053549.00008  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
Abraxas Corporation	Name: Anonymizer, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
☐ Yes	Street Address: 9276 Scranton Road, Suite 600	
	City: San Dlego State: CA	
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Country: U.S. Zip: 92121	
Execution Date(s): July 8, 2010  Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application or patent number(s):     This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)		
12/461,574		
Additional литьегs attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     One	
Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor City: Vienna	☐ Enclosed. Check No ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: Virginia Zip: 22182-6212 Phone Number: (703) 720-7800 Fax Number: (703) 720-7802 Email Address: ipgeneraltyc@ssd.com	8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number: 50-2222  Authorized User Name: Alicia M. Choi	
9. Signature: Signature	July 19, 2010 Date	
Alicia M. Choi Reg. No. 46,621  Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	
and documents: 2		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024702 FRAME: 0256

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, Abraxas Corporation, of 12801 Worldgate Drive, Suite 800, Herndon, VA 20170, is the owner of the entire worldwide interest in the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 12/461,574, filed August 17, 2009 by virtue of an Assignment filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office. The assignment for the application being recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2009 at Reel 023138, Frame 0793; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, Anonymizer, Inc., of 9276 Scranton Road, Suite 600, San Diego, CA 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/461,574; and

WHEREAS, there is no other assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into previously by the ASSIGNOR which would in any manner affect this assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said United States patent application, and any corresponding non-U.S. patent applications, and any continuation or divisional patent applications, and any patents issuing from this or any of said continuation or divisional patent applications, and any re-issues thereof.

Abraxas Corporation

Date

By: Wesley Roll
Signature

Wesley R Histed

Name

CFO

Title

PATENT REEL: 024702 FRAME: 0257



Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.

14th Floor

8000 Towers Crescent Drive Vienna, VA 22182-6212 Office: +1.703.720,7800

Fax: +1.703.720.7801

### July 19, 2010

## PLEASE DELIVER THESE PAGES IMMEDIATELY

Number of Pages (including cover):

3

To: Recordations Branch

FAX No.: 1.571.273.0140

COMPANY: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

**PHONE No.:** 1.571.272.3350

From: Alicia M. Choi

**DIRECT DIAL No.:** +1.703.720.7896

E-MAIL: amchoi@ssd.com

RE: Recordation of Assignment

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/461,574 Attorney Docket No.: 053549.00008

# Message:

Please return the Notice of Recordation to our fax number 703-720-7802. Thank you for your assistance.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

The attached information is LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL and is intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, please be aware that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the postal service. Thank you.

Sender No.:		
Job No:	Account No.	Return to Office

PATENT REEL: 024702 FRAME: 0258

**RECORDED: 07/19/2010** 

www.ssd.com